



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF FOR INTELLIGENCE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20310

May 16, 1984

Freedom of Information Office

Mr. William S. Steinman
15043 Rosalita Drive
La Mirada, California 90638

Dear Mr. Steinman:

This is in response to your letter of May 8, 1984, in which you request information concerning "The Interplanetary Phenomenon Unit of the Scientific and Technical Branch of Army Counterintelligence Directorate, DA." Your letter was received in this office on May 15, 1984.

As you note in your letter, the so-called Interplanetary Phenomenon Unit (IPU) was disestablished and, as far as we are aware, all records, if any, were transferred to the Air Force in the late 1950's. The "unit" was formed as an in-house project purely as an interest item for the Assistant Chief of Staff for Intelligence. It was never a "unit" in the military sense, nor was it ever formally organized or reportable, it had no investigative function, mission or authority, and may not even have had any formal records at all. It is only through institutional memory that any recollection exists of this unit. We are therefore unable to answer your questions as to the exact purpose of the unit, exactly when it was disestablished, or who was in command; this last would not apply in any case, as no one was "in command". We have no records or documentation of any kind on this "unit." Also, it is very unlikely that there was any relationship between [redacted] and the IPU, but only [redacted] could answer that question.

I regret that we are unable to be of more assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Lance R. Cornine
7th Lance R. Cornine
Lieutenant Colonel, General Staff
Director of Counterintelligence

ORDER FORM

Majic Eyes Only: Earth's Encounters with ET Technology (320pgs-hardback) (\$30)....	QTY _____	\$ _____
DVD of "The Secret" as Seen on Sci-Fi Channel (\$18).....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Majestic Documents Book (190 pages) (\$18).....	QTY _____	\$ _____
CD "The Secret" Authenticity of MJ Documents (\$5).....	QTY _____	\$ _____
SOM1-01-ET Technology Recovery and Disposal (\$5).....	QTY _____	\$ _____
1st Annual Conference Proceedings (227pages) (\$35).....	QTY _____	\$ _____
CD Audio Set of 1st UFO Crash Retrieval Conf (\$160).....	QTY _____	\$ _____
2nd Annual Conference Proceedings (251 pages) (\$35).....	QTY _____	\$ _____
DVD Set of 2nd UFO Crash Retrieval Conf (\$240).....	QTY _____	\$ _____

Individual DVD's of 2nd Crash Con Speakers (\$20)

Nick Redfern – Crashed UFOs – Worldwide History.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Jim Marrs – The Very First UFO Crash Retrieval 1896?.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Don Ledger – Shag Harbor Incident.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Peter Robbins – Brentwaters/ Woodbridge.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Linda Moulton Howe – US Policy of Denial In the Interest of National Security.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Grant Cameron – The Presidents Hard Evidence (both parts).....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Stephen Bassett – A Message to President Elect – Truth Retrieval.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Dr. Robert Wood – Correlating Leonard Stringfield's Crash Reports.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Paul Davids – The Road to Roswell – Undisputed Facts and Factual Disputes.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Dr. David Pace – Inside the USSR Majestic 12 Program.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Ryan Wood – Murder and Majestic 12 – Investigation of UFO Related Deaths.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Various Presenters: three 30 minute contributed talks: Paul Kimball: Crash at Aztec;		
Chuck Wade: Debris from Plains UFO crash; Ron Regehr: Ramey Office photographs.....	QTY _____	\$ _____

3rd Annual Conference Proceedings (200 pages) (\$35).....	QTY _____	\$ _____
DVD Set of 3rd UFO Crash Retrieval Conf (\$240/set).....	QTY _____	\$ _____

Individual DVD's of 3rd Crash Con Speakers (\$20/each)

Dr. Robert Wood- Examination of Reverse Engineering Claims.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Dr. Tom Valone – UFO Energy & Antigravity Systems.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Speaker Panel Moderated by Stephen Bassett.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Dr. Roger Leir – The Varginha Brazil UFO crash.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Linda Moulton Howe –1953, DRES, Millard County, UT Crash.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Nick Redfern – Big Thicket, TX Crash & 1953 Kingman AZ crash.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Richard Dolan – Sociological & Political Implications of Disclosure.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Chuck Zukowski, Debbie Ziegelmeyer – Roswell Archeological Dig Results.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Reme Baca – San Antonio, NM 1945 UFO Crash.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Jim Marrs – Keynote – Will Rocket Engines Go The Way Of The Dodos?.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Ryan Wood –New Book – Majic Eyes Only.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Peter Robbins – Orgone Energy & Wilhelm Reich & UFOs.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Dr. Roger Leir – Analysis of Metal Fragments from UFO.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Bill Hamilton – The Case for Reverse Engineering.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Ken Storch – Arizona 1998 Landed UFO, Military & Murder.....	QTY _____	\$ _____

Individual DVD's of 4th Crash Con Speakers (\$20/each)

Stanton Friedman - The UFO "Why" Questions.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Dr. Michael Salla – The Covert World of UFO Crash Retrievals.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Richard Dolan – UFO Crash Retrievals: Leaks and Secrecy.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Paul Schatzkin – Defying Gravity: Material on T. Townsend Brown.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Ryan Wood – The Devils Hole UFO Crash Retrieval.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Peter Merlin – How the Government Responds to Top Secret Crashes.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Michael Lindemann – Scenarios of Contact.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
George Knapp – TV Journalist' Perspective on Ufology.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Robert M. Wood, Ph.D. – Alien Viruses and Leaked Documents.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Nick Redfern – Crashed UFO's and Bio-Warfare.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Frank Feshino – The Braxton County Monster.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Linda Moulton Howe – Military Voices: Firsthand Testimonies.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Dr. Bruce Maccabee – December 6, 1950 UFO Crash Retrieval.....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Matthew E. Thuney – The Lummi Island Incident.....	QTY _____	\$ _____

1st Annual UFO Crash Retrieval Conference Audio Tape Set (2003) (\$160)....	QTY _____	\$ _____
Shipping and Handling (\$8.00).....		\$ _____

Total Paid.....||

Please Print and Send Check, Money Order or Credit Card Info

Name: _____
 Address: _____ City: _____ State: _____ Zip: _____
 Phone: Work _____ Home _____
 Fax: _____ Email: _____

(Circle) Visa/MasterCard Number: _____ - _____ - _____ Expires: _____ / _____
 Security Code on back of card _____

Signature: _____